Kolkata under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and

Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students for lhe year 2022-23 (Fresh Online)
during the year 2023-24.

Sir.
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President oflndia and to release Rs.15500i-

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) towards Scholarship as recurring grant to
Indian Institute Of Science Education And Research Kolkata under the Central Sector
Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST
Students as per details given in Annexure for the year 2022-23 (Fresh Online) during the year

[...]

ffiq qtCp qsr.
B.dra$rxL Shivanand F.

rf, !k/-bn Orc.ror
nFqRtq Efd .if,r-rq
Mrnislry ol Trrbbr qdr'Ir

tr(! trrtrjlr/GovsrIni!,rt.,: r,rira
rn| i?.el,tbw a'olrrr

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.15500!(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred only) for disbursement to the grantee

institution through Electronic transfer directly to lndian Institute Of Science Education And
Research Kolkata in their Bank Account No. 325001000000002 in Indian Overseas Bank,

Branch at IISER Campus, P.O.B.C.K.V Campus Main Office.